Remittance Dates: 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7TE2BA549-153F-4026-8E59-9BD6C960CC63
Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between
Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:
Collection Period: ~ March - 2021
Remittance Dates:  Mar-01-2021 to Mar-31-2021

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
in Effect Charges Collections Received
Energy Demand
Commercial Athletic Fields 0.268 kWh 2,058.46 3,239.93
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights 0.288 kWh 23,324.19 -2,542.98
Commercial Primary 0.287 kWh 69,196.18 92,715.91
Commercial Secondary 0.287 kWh 630,322.47 774,343.43
Commercial Special Contract C 0.000 kWh 0.000 kW 0.00 0.00
Commercial SubTransmission 0.281 kWh 8,392.02 19,008.51
Industrial Primary 0.220 kWh 0.484 kW 226,582.65 265,015.47
Industrial Secondary 0.251 kWh 1.150 kW 28,736.41 28,756.91
Industrial Special Contract 0.124 kWh 0.229 kW 139,974.81 146,193.94
Industrial SubTransmission 0.237 kWh 0.446 kw 316,926.72 410,716.03
Industrial Transmission 0.190 kwh 0.291 kW 226,288.96 234,846.70
Residential 0.287 kWh 1,461,102.85 2,105,481.13

Total $3,132,905.72 $4,077,774.98

Collection Period: March - 2021

CRR Rate Class d. Estimated CRR e. Actual CRR f. Remittance g. Excess Remittance

Commercial Athletic Fields

Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights

Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

Charge Collections
Received
3,239.93
-2,542.98
92,715.91
774,343.43
0.00
19,008.51
265,015.47
28,756.91
146,193.94
410,716.03
234,846.70
2,105,481.13
$4,077,774.98

Charge Collections
Received
1,267.99
15,967.70
89,803.78
787,444.78
0.00
18,688.81
244,579.34
25,395.85
208,160.31
310,339.26
231,895.94
1,593,195.77
$3,526,739.53

Shortfall for this
Collection Period
0.00
18,510.68
0.00
13,101.35
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
61,966.37
0.00
0.00
0.00
$93,578.40

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of April, 2021.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

DocuSigned by:
By| R‘ J; ‘@4

FOEDZDU39Z24A54 88

for this Collection
Period

1,971.94
0.00
2,912.13
0.00
0.00
319.70
20,436.13
3,361.06
0.00
100,376.77
2,950.76
512,285.36
$644,613.85

$4,077,774.98
$3,526,739.53
$0.00
$551,035.45
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